SHREE WORSTEX LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 325, IIIrd Floor, Aggarwal Plaza, Sector-14, Rohini, Delhi-110085 Phone: 9315202833, E-mail: shreeworstex@gmail.com Website: www.shreeworstex.in, CIN: L17111DL1982PLC013790

March 25th, 2021

To,

| Department of Corporate Relations BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400 001 | Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (Formerly Known as MCX Stock Exchange Limited) 4 th Floor, Vibgyor Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400 098 |
|---|---|
| Security Code: 541358 | Symbol: SHWL |

Sub: Intimation regarding Continual Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

ISIN: INE926R01012 SYMBOL: SHWL

Dear Sir/Madam,

This disclosure is a continual disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. This is to inform you that Mr. Lalita Mittal, deemed member of Promoter Group was holding 100000 equity shares of the Company has sold her 58333 equity shares to Manoj Kumar Bansal having DP ID/Client ID no 1201910103636922 and 41667 equity shares to Neeru Bansal having DP ID/Client ID no 1201910100385494. The disclosure for the same is attached herewith in prescribed format. You are requested to take on record this information.

This may be noted that She has not make disclosure about this event to the Company. Company come to know about the transaction when going through the benpose. Therefore Company is intimating you without making any delay, further to this Company will take necessary action as per the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Yours truly

For Shree Worstex Limited

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No: A53643

Encl: As Annexed

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)

Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with

Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: SHREE WORSTEX LIMITED

ISIN of the company: INE926R01012

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed companyand immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

| Category of Person (Promoter/m ember of the promoter group/desig nated person/ Director s/immediate relative to/others etc.) | prior acquisition | to n/ | Type of No. | Value | | disposal | | Date of allo advice/ acqu shares/ disposal of s specify | isition of | intimation to company | acquisition | the tra | de |
|--|----------------------|----------|---|-------|------------------------------------|---|---------------------------------|---|---------------|-----------------------------|-------------|---------|----|
| | securiti o | % of | securities (For eg. Shares, Warrants, Convertib le Debentur es, Rights entitleme nt, etc.) | Value | tion Type (Purcha se/sale | securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Converti ble Debentur | and % of shareh olding | | | | | | |



| | | | | | | | | | | C | | | |
|--------------------|------------------------|-------------|--|-------------|-----------------|----------------|-----------|----------|------------------------------------|----------|--|---------------------|-----------|
| 1 Lalita Mittal | 2 Promoter Group | 3 Equity | 4 No of Shares:10 0000 % of shares: 3.18 | 5 Shares | 6 100 000 | 7 8965000/- | 8 sale | 9 NIL | 11 Date of Sale: 29/01/21 | 12 NA | 13 No Intimat ion receiv ed | 14 Off market | 15 BSE |

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Name & Signature: Tripti Rani Jrypt

Designation: Company & Compliance Officer

Date: 25/03/2021 Place: New Delhi